PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3822472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK DAVIES	05/01/2008
TARA DALTON	05/01/2008
KIERAN CURRAN	05/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STOKES BIO LTD
Street Address:	LONSDALE ROAD, PLASSEY TECHNOLOGICAL PARK
Internal Address:	CASTLETROY
City:	LIMERICK
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13627593	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-603-7200

Email: Lifetechdocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: STOKES BIO LTD
Address Line 1: 5823 NEWTON DRIVE

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LT00191 US CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERI GOMEZ
GIGNATURE: /Cheri Gomez/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=LT00191 Executed Assignment - Inventors to Stokes Bio#page1.tif source=LT00191 Executed Assignment - Inventors to Stokes Bio#page2.tif source=LT00191 Executed Assignment - Inventors to Stokes Bio#page3.tif

PATENT 503775826 REEL: 038230 FRAME: 0812

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. STOK-01 PCT/IE2007/000013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s),

Mark Davies, Tara Dalton, and Kleran Curran

hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

A LIQUID BRIDGE SYSTEM

for which I/We filed an international patent application on February 7, 2007 (Application No. PCT/IE2007/000013), which published August 16, 2007 (International publication number WO 2007/091228); and

WHEREAS, **Stokes Bio Ltd.**, a fimited liability company whose post office address is Shannon Arms, Henry Street, Limerick, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and Interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application Number 60/765,671 filed February 7, 2006, and this application, its national counterparts, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/092,261, filed April 30, 2008) the filing date and application number of a U.S. national phase application based on the above international application when known.

App No and date inserted by K.M.Linnik; #56,309; May 19, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT_

REEL: 021136 FRAME: 0567

PATENT

REEL: 038230 FRAME: 0813

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. STOK-01 PCT/IE2007/000013

	1-6-6-0-61						J
County of	LIMERICH	}		Name:	Mark Dav		
) s	s.	Address:		ur View Terracecular Road, Limerick, Ireland	
-Claire	IRELAND	,		By:	South City	Gliar Acoau, Cimertex, Ireland	1
-Diate Oi	TICE DINOR	<i>]</i>		Date:	<i>\</i>	1.5.08	
		,	e-				
Subscribe	nd and fworn to befor	e me this $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$	day	of <u>MAY</u>	_, 20 <u>08</u>		
	Bot Tuch	, Notary Public					
, ,	AST	nd Ald					
On this _	day of	1º1 H 7	20 <u>6/8</u>	, before m	ie, the und	ersigned notary public, r), proved to me through	
personali	ry appeared <u>1711kk</u> ory evidence of identi	fication which	(nam	e or docur DAXC	nent signei 2סל 7	to he the	
person.w	hose name is signed	immediately a	bove, an	nd acknow	ledged to r	ne that (he) (sypé) signed	
it volunte	lily for its stated purp					1 44	
//	ared tench No	tary Public I	My com	mission ex	pires	on death	* * *
							· · · · · ·
County of	CIMERICK)		Name:	Tara Dalt	on	
County of	COT VICE CITY	(SS.			Ashfort, Patrickswell,	
		ý				merick, Ireland	
State of	TRELAND)		Ву:	- Jan-		
	_			Date:		1-5-08.	
م بالدر الدرات	and sworn to befor	a mathia 1	37 · ·	" MAY	20.12	v	
Subscipe	fund lench	م Notary Public	uay	01 7 . 3 . 3	_, 20 <u>00</u>		
	my jazzo	_, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					: a
On this	$\mathcal{I}^{\prime\prime}$ day of I	MAY 2	0 08.1	before me	, the under	signed notary public,	•
nersonally	anneared & AQA	DALTON	(name	of docume	ent sianer).	proved to me through	
caticfactor	s puidence at identific	eation which we	ere é	UASSVOK	7	to be the person	
whose nan	pe is signed immedia	itely above, and	acknow	viedged to	me that (A		1.1. 14.44
voluntarily	for its stated purpose <u>Unio</u> No	s. tarv Public	Mv com	mission ex	xpires	on death	* * * * *
	4 1 4/0/h	And a section	,	,			
	. I am si d'in am 2 i s						•
County of	LIMERICK			Name:	Kieran C	urran Ballyclough, County Limeric	k
	•	, ,	SS.	Audiess.	Ireland	Ballyclough, County Linterio	
State of	IRECANO). . }	4	By:	Vert	~ Currer	
Otato Oi				Date:	1 -	5-08	
	Λ = ! · · · · · ·		137	440			
Subscrib4	odand sworm to pero	re me this	day	of	20.07	•	
	Darid Lund	_, Notary Public	•				
- "	JST 1	MAY .	0.08	hoforo mo	the under	rsigned notary public,	
On this	appeared MICLES ON	(11911 AN)	name)	of docume	ent signer).	, proved to me through	
entiefactor	u avidance: of identific	cation which w	ere ri	いっつうとしてい		. 10 he the betach	•
whose nar	ne is signed immedia	stely above, and	dacknoy	wledged to	me that (h	ne) (she) signed it	
voluntarily	ndar its∤stæled pdrpose	e. · ·	•	•		or death	
	That I whom No	stary Public	My com	ımission e	xpires	on account	
	:					. 3.4	
		CIT	1	> n			
			Dd /1	Time I			
		Davi	d Pray	min			
		Tr Otalil	11	ireet		•	
Page 2 o	f 2					•	
		Notary P	L 77 1)	the f			
		Commission	led for	Life			

PATENT REEL: 021136 FRAME: 0568

PATENT

REEL: 038230 FRAME: 0814

[APOSTILLE
	(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)
	1. Country Ireland
İ	This public document
	2. has been signed by ANIA free Chi
	2. has been signed by DAVID Prenching. 3. acting in the capacity of Notary Public
	4. bears the seal/stamp of
	Certified
	5. at Cork
	7. by the Department of Foreign Affairs
	8. No. CK 4499 5/08
AST THE	Seal/Stamp: 10 Signature.
EPARTIE C	Waly Than
e V	
~ ~	

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

RECORDED: 04/08/2016

PATENT REEL: 021136 FRAME: 0569

PATENT

REEL: 038230 FRAME: 0815